
-----Original Message----- 
From: Barbara Patterson 
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 9:57 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Alex re planning committee ADU 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
The Mayor, Hamilton Councillors, The Clerk, Re Monday  ADU Planning Committee 
Meeting: 
 
It is imperative to allow affordable housing by ADU for seniors to be close to families 
and all others to have affordable housing close to jobs and shopping. 
Were we not planning for our Hamilton future to be less dependent on the car, using 
existing  and improved transit and our future LRT? We do not want to destroy more 
farmland, trees, watershed areas for the pleasure of a few at high costs to us the 
taxpayer and  with total disregard of our predicament here on earth. 
Why do we continually pander to the multi million/billionaires so they can perpetuate 
and increase the carbon footprint at their pleasure. We already have many grand 
houses in the country and the existing suburbs. I’m sure many may come up for sale 
soon. 
I vote for creativity within our boundaries, consideration of design so that we can allow 
for small families to live in an existing community close to schools, jobs, hospitals and 
shopping. 
 
Regards, 
Barbara Patterson 
 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
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	From: Barbara Patterson

